

Plaintiff absent. No representation from plaintiff. In spite of giving sufficient opportunity plaintiff did not lead evidence it appears the plaintiff is not interested to proceed. Hence suit of the plaintiff is dismissed for non-prosecution.

Sd/-

Sr. C.J and JMFC,
Devadurga, dated: 31-08-2023